3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER F1 | ECR-20-008188 09JUN2020 | FZ | RK
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE S T EcR 20015927 vovao e T
H ECR-21-006100 07JUN2021 | TB RK
2151176 -1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL J | ECR-21-114601 25602021 | FJ | RK
2151176-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151176-1 J TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151176-2 J TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151176-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS A
408-35047 L]
- | | | | 1803945-4  |TONKER 1300
- TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD-POWER-TIMER CONTACT - P P 2 P 4-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 12798
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 1297
3 40-4 00 mm [.134- 157 IN] 1 40-2 10 mm [ 055- 083 [N] 3.40-4.00 mm [.134- 157 IN] géw.40—1_6o mm [.055-.063 IN]J - | w - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL 114-18037 - - TERMINAL - - - | | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
appL1cAaTIoNED appLicaTIon&ED) A A I I IR 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECTIFICATION - - - 3\| - | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁl Zﬁl - | - | 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | - 2844940 - 1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
9278311 927831-2 927831-4 927831-5 927831 -1 927831-2 927831-4 927831-5 - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1-927831-5 3-927831-5 3-927831-1 3-9217831-2 1-927831-5 5-927831-5 5-927831-1 5-921831-2 N - | ! w w 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
3-9217831-4 5-9¢1831-4 T 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- | | | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
WIRE L= |CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT @) [|CRIMP HEIGHT /s S B 455888->  |SPACER, CHIMPER 1 8¢
SIZE rgj mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ol LA R A R O 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1]
1 00mm? 1.524/-0.05 [.060+/- 002] 8.6 200 50mm? 1.53+/-0.05 [.060+/- 002] 9.2 oty ) 2i1979i-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1 10
- | | | | 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8.0 160
- | | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 159
- | | | | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 156
|“||m| -4 4] 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X | 154
-2l 202 |2 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 12 153
- | 2 | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl - | - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
RECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS - N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S bpr 1603583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | w w 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, _ | | W W 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RofS (M8 X 20 A 4
- | | | | 1752356-4  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2l 2 2|2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
@EEE%%Q;?RWﬂéi gﬁ@ﬁ{iéEgpé[IEQEOEAﬁ&OﬁgE ﬁ?gESTMENT MAY BE ol 2 21 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
- | | | | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - - '
TR E | | | | 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER | 28
- | | | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
zfg THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - - - »
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE c el le |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 , 20
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO - | | W W 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY | _ | | : : 5119806 - 1 INSERT  SHEAR 113
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO ’ —
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION S L L U B 32¢80-3 |5PRING, COMPRESSION |2
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR - | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1]
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER 1 s 1 1 w w 5119805 SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 10
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC ,
APPLICATION 1 - 1 1 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl i | 2 | 2 | | 4-1333204-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - w w w w 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
*sWARN I NG - | | | | 238011-5 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N\ T[22 [ 1 ] 1] 1-2119785-3 |CRINPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM| 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER [ ; ; } } /‘jggjm ggﬁ;gg CMEERWM f
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, : T
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. SHre e T PART NG DESCRIPTION O
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 04AUG2011 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K . HUANG TE (:Oﬂﬂe(* |V *y
CHK . —> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 04AUG201 1 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON & ot Oceon S1de feed
AT Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pactific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) SN AIGLES s -
, , EIGT A l100779|C=21511T6 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVJ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF —={ |=— 4 04+0 5
‘\ﬁ‘I’WEF

SEE DETAIL A=

A

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

43.90£0.05

!

TEEE%/@W

DETATL A

]

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘\-==, -
@!"{;4 ——
LTI e ]

\%—i

\: S [ — QREF
CAM POSTTIONS U e
0w STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE i )
N

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

| o DAAUGZDT] —> TE Connectivit
K. HUANG — y
CHK - (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 04AUG201 1 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E}éité v -
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ECHANTCAL AN TCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AHSLES e L A 1| oorro [@2151176
AIR FEED : : - = .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVJ

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - STESHEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-21511176-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-21511176-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-21511176-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1803945-4 TONKER 300
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD-POWER-TIMER CONTACT o I 22278-9  |SPRING, COMPRESSION c99
MRS - i -2l 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 18039441 SPACER. TONKER 597
3.40-4.00 mm [.134-.157 IN] B1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] 3.40-4.00 mm [.134-.157 IN] B1.40-1.60 mm [.055-.063 IN] T 51190829 1AM SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1544
TERMINAL HHaebs ’ ’ TERMINAL A ’ ’ - | 1 [ 1 [ 2079764-1 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
APPLICATTON APPLICATTON Y NEEEEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SPELIEILATION - - - SPLCITICATION - - - TR 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 4.0 >/
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ TERMINALS APPLIED /\ R 2119580-1 [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i L c44940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
927831~ 1 9278312 9278314 9278315 927831~ 1 9278312 9278314 9278315 - |REFIREF] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1-927831-5 3-927831-5 3-927831 - 3-927831-2 1-927831-5 3-927831-5 | 3-921831-1 |  3-927831-2 | -~ 1 T 1 -] c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [
39778314 39078314 - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-4 g 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
EE 5 ST TerTe T - B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 4 , , ,
® = = N 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
o1/t r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE = |mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING R 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF PACIFIC 140
1. 00mmZ 1.52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 8.6 2X0. 50mm? 1.53+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 9.2 N ] 2119955-1  [ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
0. TommZ 1.43+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 9.2 - 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
0. 50mme 1.34+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 10| B 2844907-1  |POST. LOCKING 98
- 155888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR., WIRE 70
a8 - 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
L] T2 2 | 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH, RoHS. 2 x 188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
AN - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l 2|2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o L 16023-9  |SCR, oKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - w 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S 1805602-1  |5CR, BASC, RofS (M8 X 2v) 41
- 1752356-4 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - f f 222?1322218 f\zégig’wwé%g?iIgﬁi’ﬁsm”} OUIDE Sg
5. ggémgﬁw%ﬂggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
’ " - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/6\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - - -
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE 2 | e 1°16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, [T HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO S el19933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO T 5 52780-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION >
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION *WARNING w w e T oo éHEAR X
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR - - - ,
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T [S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER ON INSTALLATION, St WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING N T 5119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. TRONT 0
EEEE?EXTEgETHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC "OR | ARGEST WIRE SI7Z7FE CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AN 5030555 TFLOATING SHESR FRONT 5
N THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 1| | 1| 4-1333204-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ERMINAL LUBRICANT 1o RECOMMENDED. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - LU [t ] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-5 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] 1-2119785-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- 155888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N E 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 04AUG2011 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHiK B (G /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 04AUG201 1 | NAME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=34 = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151176 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REV \j

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.0£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

A
&

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

34873%005 | REF

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

AN
REF ,_[ig ngl REF
=N

[

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@ﬁ < R PR I el R sl rt” ok o DAAUG2OT (—)TE TE Connectivity
CHE‘ - _— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 04AUG201 1 | NAME ‘
- mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
‘ : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTantic version shown on sheets T of 4 & 2 of 4) ‘@'@mg : S
MATERIAL AF’\\lﬁ\LSEHS ) = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @EZ 1 5 1 1 76
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OFA REVJ

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



